

Contract 24-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#9155188)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/17/2024 11:00 AM CDT								
Highway Landscapers, Inc.								
1650 East Elm Drive								
Little Chute, WI 54140								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$495,855.00		\$543,105.00
	1010	Clearing; complete as specified	Stations	1.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	1011	Clearing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	36.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$900.00
	1020	Grubbing; complete as specified	Stations	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
	1021	Grubbing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	36.00	\$75.00	\$2,700.00	\$25.00	\$900.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,400.00	\$8.00	\$11,200.00	\$5.00	\$7,000.00
	1226	Dredge material; load; transport; and dispose of dewatered sediment; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	200.00	\$75.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$20,000.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	420.00	\$150.00	\$63,000.00	\$132.00	\$55,440.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	210.00	\$160.00	\$33,600.00	\$143.00	\$30,030.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,600.00	\$9.00	\$14,400.00	\$10.00	\$16,000.00

Contract 24-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#9155188)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/17/2024 11:00 AM CDT								
Highway Landscapers, Inc.								
1650 East Elm Drive								
Little Chute, WI 54140								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$130.00	\$1,950.00	\$71.50	\$1,072.50
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	850.00	\$12.00	\$10,200.00	\$12.50	\$10,625.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	350.00	\$14.00	\$4,900.00	\$13.50	\$4,725.00
	1514	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	175.00	\$16.00	\$2,800.00	\$14.50	\$2,537.50
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	550.00	\$5.00	\$2,750.00	\$2.50	\$1,375.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	75.00	\$8.00	\$600.00	\$11.00	\$825.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
	1904	Remove and replace HMA pavement; including sawing; fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	80.00	\$100.00	\$8,000.00	\$109.00	\$8,720.00

Contract 24-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#9155188)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/17/2024 11:00 AM CDT								
Highway Landscapers, Inc.								
1650 East Elm Drive								
Little Chute, WI 54140								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2000	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$145.00	\$18,125.00
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$75.00	\$9,375.00	\$150.00	\$18,750.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	300.00	\$85.00	\$25,500.00	\$155.00	\$46,500.00
	2009	Furnish and install 18" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	110.00	\$105.00	\$11,550.00	\$175.00	\$19,250.00
	2015	Furnish and install 24" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	210.00	\$125.00	\$26,250.00	\$210.00	\$44,100.00
	2021	Furnish and install 30" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$155.00	\$6,975.00	\$250.00	\$11,250.00
	2142	Furnish and install 18" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
	2144	Furnish and install 24" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
	2146	Furnish and install 30" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	3.15	\$900.00	\$2,835.00	\$800.00	\$2,520.00
	2202	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.25	\$1,000.00	\$7,250.00	\$900.00	\$6,525.00

Contract 24-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#9155188)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/17/2024 11:00 AM CDT								
Highway Landscapers, Inc.								
1650 East Elm Drive								
Little Chute, WI 54140								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2213	Furnish and install standard storm sewer inlet manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.10	\$900.00	\$6,390.00	\$850.00	\$6,035.00
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$3,700.00	\$18,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	500.00	\$55.00	\$27,500.00	\$140.00	\$70,000.00
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	40.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,000.00
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$750.00	\$15,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$1,250.00	\$6,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
	2414	Storm lateral inlet adjustments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
	2418	Cleanouts; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
	2500	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type A inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	50.00	\$150.00	\$7,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	60.00	\$12.50	\$750.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00

Contract 24-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#9155188)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/17/2024 11:00 AM CDT								
Highway Landscapers, Inc.								
1650 East Elm Drive								
Little Chute, WI 54140								
Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2524	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove dewatering tank system; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
	2526	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove turbidity barrier; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,000.00
	2632	Furnish and install Class I; Urban; Type A erosion control mat; complete as specified	Square Yards	460.00	\$3.00	\$1,380.00	\$5.00	\$2,300.00
	2800	Abandon 8" - 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	25.00	\$5.00	\$125.00	\$30.00	\$750.00
	2802	Abandon 15" and larger storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00
	2810	Abandon storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,000.00
	2852	Connect to existing storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$550.00	\$1,650.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
	2854	Connect lateral to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
	2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00

Contract 24-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#9155188)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/17/2024 11:00 AM CDT								
					Highway Landscapers, Inc.		Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.	
					1650 East Elm Drive			
					Little Chute, WI 54140			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
	5800	Furnish and install guard posts; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$900.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
Bid Total:						\$495,855.00		\$543,105.00

Contract 24-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#9155188)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/17/2024 11:00 AM CDT								
Don Hietpas and Sons Inc.								
Advance Construction Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$90.00	\$1,350.00	\$75.00	\$1,125.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	850.00	\$13.00	\$11,050.00	\$12.00	\$10,200.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	350.00	\$14.00	\$4,900.00	\$13.00	\$4,550.00
	1514	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABG and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	175.00	\$15.00	\$2,625.00	\$14.00	\$2,450.00
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	550.00	\$3.00	\$1,650.00	\$2.00	\$1,100.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	75.00	\$11.00	\$825.00	\$10.00	\$750.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$350.00	\$350.00
	1904	Remove and replace HMA pavement; including sawing; fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	80.00	\$99.70	\$7,976.00	\$107.70	\$8,616.00

Contract 24-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#9155188)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/17/2024 11:00 AM CDT								
					Don Hietpas and Sons Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2000	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$55.00	\$6,875.00	\$121.00	\$15,125.00
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$65.00	\$8,125.00	\$131.00	\$16,375.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	300.00	\$141.00	\$42,300.00	\$152.00	\$45,600.00
	2009	Furnish and install 18" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	110.00	\$225.00	\$24,750.00	\$168.00	\$18,480.00
	2015	Furnish and install 24" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	210.00	\$240.00	\$50,400.00	\$250.00	\$52,500.00
	2021	Furnish and install 30" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$310.00	\$13,950.00	\$366.00	\$16,470.00
	2142	Furnish and install 18" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
	2144	Furnish and install 24" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$7,100.00	\$7,100.00
	2146	Furnish and install 30" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$8,300.00	\$8,300.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	3.15	\$1,160.00	\$3,654.00	\$755.00	\$2,378.25
	2202	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.25	\$950.00	\$6,887.50	\$1,006.00	\$7,293.50

Contract 24-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#9155188)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/17/2024 11:00 AM CDT								
Don Hietpas and Sons Inc.								
Advance Construction Inc.								
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2213	Furnish and install standard storm sewer inlet manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.10	\$1,160.00	\$8,236.00	\$1,405.00	\$9,975.50
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,200.00	\$4,560.00	\$4,560.00
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$3,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$4,286.00	\$21,430.00
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	500.00	\$110.00	\$55,000.00	\$116.00	\$58,000.00
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	40.00	\$50.00	\$2,000.00	\$39.00	\$1,560.00
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$1,050.00	\$5,250.00	\$1,420.00	\$7,100.00
	2414	Storm lateral inlet adjustments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
	2418	Cleanouts; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00	\$800.00	\$4,000.00
	2500	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type A inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	50.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00	\$125.00	\$6,250.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	60.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$600.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00

Contract 24-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#9155188)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/17/2024 11:00 AM CDT								
					Don Hietpas and Sons Inc.		Advance Construction Inc.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2524	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove dewatering tank system; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$4,100.00	\$12,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
	2526	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove turbidity barrier; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$4,700.00	\$14,100.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
	2632	Furnish and install Class I; Urban; Type A erosion control mat; complete as specified	Square Yards	460.00	\$4.50	\$2,070.00	\$2.00	\$920.00
	2800	Abandon 8" - 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	25.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$20.00	\$500.00
	2802	Abandon 15" and larger storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
	2810	Abandon storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
	2852	Connect to existing storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$450.00	\$1,350.00	\$116.00	\$348.00
	2854	Connect lateral to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$500.00	\$5,000.00	\$308.00	\$3,080.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
	2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$450.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00
	2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$700.00	\$3,500.00

Contract 24-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#9155188)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 06/17/2024 11:00 AM CDT								
Don Hietpas and Sons Inc.						Advance Construction Inc.		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
	5800	Furnish and install guard posts; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
Bid Total:						\$569,458.50		\$601,256.25

Contract 24-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#9155188)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 06/17/2024 11:00 AM CDT						
Vinton Construction Company						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
Section 1						\$638,416.25
	1010	Clearing; complete as specified	Stations	1.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
	1011	Clearing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	36.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00
	1020	Grubbing; complete as specified	Stations	1.00	\$2,750.00	\$2,750.00
	1021	Grubbing; complete as specified	Inch Diameter	36.00	\$40.00	\$1,440.00
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$93,435.00	\$93,435.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,400.00	\$2.00	\$2,800.00
	1226	Dredge material; load; transport; and dispose of dewatered sediment; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	200.00	\$120.00	\$24,000.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	420.00	\$165.00	\$69,300.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	210.00	\$165.00	\$34,650.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	1,600.00	\$11.80	\$18,880.00

Contract 24-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#9155188)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 06/17/2024 11:00 AM CDT						
Vinton Construction Company						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	15.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	850.00	\$13.50	\$11,475.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	350.00	\$15.00	\$5,250.00
	1514	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp (HES) with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	175.00	\$15.00	\$2,625.00
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	550.00	\$3.00	\$1,650.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	75.00	\$10.00	\$750.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	1904	Remove and replace HMA pavement; including sawing; fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	80.00	\$130.00	\$10,400.00

Contract 24-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#9155188)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 06/17/2024 11:00 AM CDT						
						Vinton Construction Company
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	2000	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$116.20	\$14,525.00
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$118.20	\$14,775.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	300.00	\$131.00	\$39,300.00
	2009	Furnish and install 18" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	110.00	\$223.40	\$24,574.00
	2015	Furnish and install 24" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	210.00	\$183.68	\$38,572.80
	2021	Furnish and install 30" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	45.00	\$430.90	\$19,390.50
	2142	Furnish and install 18" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,890.00	\$1,890.00
	2144	Furnish and install 24" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,095.00	\$2,095.00
	2146	Furnish and install 30" RCP Class III apron endwall with joint ties; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$2,555.00	\$2,555.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	3.15	\$920.30	\$2,898.95
	2202	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (5' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.25	\$1,430.00	\$10,367.50

Contract 24-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#9155188)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 06/17/2024 11:00 AM CDT						
						Vinton Construction Company
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	2213	Furnish and install standard storm sewer inlet manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.10	\$1,025.00	\$7,277.50
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$5,207.00	\$5,207.00
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$3,661.00	\$18,305.00
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	500.00	\$113.00	\$56,500.00
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	40.00	\$212.00	\$8,480.00
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	20.00	\$625.00	\$12,500.00
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$2,381.00	\$11,905.00
	2414	Storm lateral inlet adjustments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00
	2418	Cleanouts; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$1,560.00	\$7,800.00
	2500	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type A inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	50.00	\$70.00	\$3,500.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	60.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00
	2518	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove 12" diameter sediment logs; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00

Contract 24-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#9155188)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 06/17/2024 11:00 AM CDT						
						Vinton Construction Company
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	2524	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove dewatering tank system; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$2,765.00	\$8,295.00
	2526	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove turbidity barrier; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00
	2632	Furnish and install Class I; Urban; Type A erosion control mat; complete as specified	Square Yards	460.00	\$1.75	\$805.00
	2800	Abandon 8" - 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	25.00	\$28.00	\$700.00
	2802	Abandon 15" and larger storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	100.00	\$32.00	\$3,200.00
	2810	Abandon storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$730.00	\$2,190.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$682.00	\$2,728.00
	2852	Connect to existing storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$385.00	\$1,155.00
	2854	Connect lateral to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$610.00	\$6,100.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
	2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$465.00	\$1,860.00
	2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$950.00	\$4,750.00

Contract 24-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals / Various Locations (#9155188)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 06/17/2024 11:00 AM CDT						
Vinton Construction Company						
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$34.40	\$1,720.00
	5800	Furnish and install guard posts; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Bid Total:						\$638,416.25